

Complaint Case No.242C of 2022

Order dated 30.11.2022

Today is fixed for order.

Complainant is present and files hazira.

The complainant and her witness have examined u/s 200 Cr. P.C on the previous occasion.

On careful perusal of the oral evidence of complainant and materials on record, I am of the opinion that an inquiry needs to be conducted before proceeding with the case as at this stage the materials for proceedings cannot be ascertained. Accordingly I find that the issuance of process should be postponed at this stage and an inquiry should be conducted as per the procedure.

Accordingly, call for report from Sankrail P.S. u/s 202 Cr.P.C.

Fix 16-03-2022 for report.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.